

City of Richmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ORI 111	D. 2017-	Version	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	6/13	3/2017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/26	6/2017			Final action:	6/26/2017	
Title:	To amend Ord. No. 2016-053, adopted May 13, 2016, which adopted a General Fund Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 and made appropriations pursuant thereto, to transfer funds in the amount of \$200,000.00 from the Department of Economic and Community Development agency and to appropriate this \$200,000.00 to the RRHA for East End Transformation line item in the Non- Departmental agency for the purpose of the acquisition and redevelopment of a property located at 1815 North 30th Street.						
Sponsors:	Mayor Stoney						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ord. No. 2017-111						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	ion	Result
6/26/2017	1	City Cou	incil		ad	opted	Pass
6/12/2017	1	City Cou	incil		int	oduced and referred	

To amend Ord. No. 2016-053, adopted May 13, 2016, which adopted a General Fund Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 and made appropriations pursuant thereto, to transfer funds in the amount of \$200,000.00 from the Department of Economic and Community Development agency and to appropriate this \$200,000.00 to the RRHA for East End Transformation line item in the Non-Departmental agency for the purpose of the acquisition and redevelopment of a property located at 1815 North 30th Street.